6/26/25, 2:38 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, MADHEPUR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330469

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65481

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE LAXMIPUR CHOWK, MADHEPUR, MADHUBANI, MADHUBANI , BIHAR -
847408

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SUBRATA MITRA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID davpsmadhepur@rediffmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9263279597

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/YJ7_Extension%200f%20General%20Affiliation.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 | COPIES OF ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/XTQ_Certificate%200f%20Registration%200f%20Society.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/VH9_NOC.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/33C_RTE%20Certificate.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/Y4A_Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPYOF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/HFH_fire%20safety.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/TYF_Self%20Certification.pdf ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/VP3_Safe%20Drinkung%20Water%20anf%20Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



6/26/25, 2:38 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/Z2R_Fee%20Structure.pdf ‘

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/63A_School%20Calendar%202025-26.pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/TGC_Proceeding%200f%20Meeting%200f%20LMC.pdf ‘
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION ’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/4KL_Parents-Teacher%20Association.pdf ‘
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

’ http://davpsmadhepur.in/FiIe/232/A2R_ResuIt%20AnaIysis%200f°A)20Last%ZOThree%ZOYears.pdf‘
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SUBRATA MITRA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 00
TGT 23
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. Anjali Kumari , MA (Psychology), B.Ed.
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Miss. Putul Kumari, MA (Psychology), B.Ed.

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 136 133 97.79

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9308

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 23 846

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 2 & 69
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 9

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/4



6/26/25, 2:38 PM

6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Mr. Pramod Ram

Mrs. Manorma Trivedi
Mrs. Phool Dai

Mr. Prem Mahto

Mr. Atish Kumar Jha

Mr. Ghooran Yadav

Anil Kumar Mishra

Mr. Kumar Sanjay Bhushan
Mr. Ashish Kumar Labh
Mr. Devendra Thakur

Mr. Diwakar Prasad

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jha

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Jha

Mr. SheetKanth Jha

Mr. Neel Mani Das

Mr. Harendra Kumar

Mr. Rahul Raman

Mrs. Poonam Kumari Jha
Miss Priyanka Kumari

Mr. Pramod Kumar Lal
Mrs. Anu Gupta

Mr. Mani Nath Jha

Mr. Pramod Kumar Mishra
Mr. Shankar Jha

Mr. Munna Sahani

MR. MUKESH KUMAR JHA
MRS. JYOTI DAS

MRS. REKHA MISHRA
MR. SUMAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY
SUBRATA MITRA

Mr. Ganesh Choudhary
Niranjan Kumar

NITISH KUMAR RAI

JUHI KUMARI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

https://youtu.be/XaW9IDiM88w?si=YtOftmxxYO68TteL

Intermediate
NA
NA
NA

Matric

MA,B.Ed.
MA,B.Ed.
M.Sc.,B.Ed.
MA,B.Ed.
B.A., B.P.Ed.
MA,B.Ed.
MA,B.Ed.
M.Sc.,B.Ed.
MA,B.Ed.
MA,B.Ed.
B.Sc.,B.Lib
MA,B.Ed.
Mcom.,B.Ed.PRTs
B.Sc.,B.Ed.
MA,B.Ed.
B.Sc.(H)
Intermediate
NA

NA
M.A.,B.Ed
BA,B.ED.
M.A.,B.Ed
M.Sc.,B.Ed.
M.A, B.ED
M.Sc. ,B.Ed.
MCA

BSC

BA

3/4



6/26/25, 2:38 PM

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

AMAN KUMAR

Rupam Mishra

Putul Kumari

Ankit Sharma

Ganpati Kumar Jha
Anjali Kumari

Tanuja Kumri

Pawan Kumar Pandey
RAM BALAK MUKHIYA
SUMAN SAURAV
NITESH KUMAR GIRI
RADHE KRISHNA SAH
ANUPAM ANAND
ANAND KUMAR

RAM RAGHAV ROY

PRABHAT KUMAR

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

POST GRADUATE
B.Sc.

MA

MA

M.Com.

MA

BA

BA

M.Sc.

BA (ENGLISH)
B.TECH

MA (ENGLISH)

M.Sc.

M.A. IN YOGIC SCIENCE

BCA

B.A.

4/4



