# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, MADHEPUR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330469
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65481
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LAXMIPUR CHOWK, MADHEPUR, MADHUBANI, MADHUBANI , BIHAR - 847408
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUBRATA MITRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davpsmadhepur@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9263279597

# B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/YJ7_Extension%20of%20General%20Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/XTQ_Certificate%20of%20Registration%20of%20Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/VH9_NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/33C_RTE%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/Y4A_Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/HFH_fire%20safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/TYF_Self%20Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/VP3_Safe%20Drinkung%20Water%20anf%20Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/Z2R_Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/63A_School%20Calendar%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/TGC_Proceeding%20of%20Meeting%20of%20LMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/4KL_Parents-Teacher%20Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://davpsmadhepur.in/File/232/A2R_Result%20Analysis%20of%20Last%20Three%20Years.pdf

# $\ensuremath{\mathsf{D}}$ : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUBRATA MITRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	00
	TGT	23
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Anjali Kumari , MA (Psychology), B.Ed.
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Miss. Putul Kumari, MA (Psychology), B.Ed.

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	136	133	97.79	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9308
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	23 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	2 & 69
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	9

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/XaW9IDiM88w?si=YtOftmxxYO68TteL

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. Pramod Ram	OTHER	Intermediate
2	Mrs. Manorma Trivedi	OTHER	NA
3	Mrs. Phool Dai	OTHER	NA
4	Mr. Prem Mahto	OTHER	NA
5	Mr. Atish Kumar Jha	OTHER	Matric
6	Mr. Ghooran Yadav	OTHER	
7	Anil Kumar Mishra	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
8	Mr. Kumar Sanjay Bhushan	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
9	Mr. Ashish Kumar Labh	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
10	Mr. Devendra Thakur	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
11	Mr. Diwakar Prasad	PTI	B.A., B.P.Ed.
12	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jha	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
13	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Jha	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
14	Mr. SheetKanth Jha	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
15	Mr. Neel Mani Das	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
16	Mr. Harendra Kumar	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
17	Mr. Rahul Raman	OTHER	B.Sc.,B.Lib
18	Mrs. Poonam Kumari Jha	TGT	MA,B.Ed.
19	Miss Priyanka Kumari	PRT	Mcom.,B.Ed.PRTs
20	Mr. Pramod Kumar Lal	PRT	B.Sc.,B.Ed.
21	Mrs. Anu Gupta	PRT	MA,B.Ed.
22	Mr. Mani Nath Jha	OTHER	B.Sc.(H)
23	Mr. Pramod Kumar Mishra	OTHER	Intermediate
24	Mr. Shankar Jha	OTHER	NA
25	Mr. Munna Sahani	OTHER	NA
26	MR. MUKESH KUMAR JHA	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed
27	MRS. JYOTI DAS	PRT	BA,B.ED.
28	MRS. REKHA MISHRA	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed
29	MR. SUMAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
30	SUBRATA MITRA	PRINCIPAL	M.A , B.ED
31	Mr. Ganesh Choudhary	TGT	M.Sc. ,B.Ed.
32	Niranjan Kumar	TGT	MCA
33	NITISH KUMAR RAI	TGT	BSC
34	JUHI KUMARI	TGT	ВА

		mandatory Bloodsda Bottailo   o. a a to o.o		
35	AMAN KUMAR	PRT	POST GRADUATE	
36	Rupam Mishra	PRT	B.Sc.	
37	Putul Kumari	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA	
38	Ankit Sharma	PRT	MA	
39	Ganpati Kumar Jha	TGT	M.Com.	
40	Anjali Kumari	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA	
41	Tanuja Kumri	PRT	ВА	
42	Pawan Kumar Pandey	PRT	ВА	
43	RAM BALAK MUKHIYA	TGT	M.Sc.	
44	SUMAN SAURAV	TGT	BA (ENGLISH)	
45	NITESH KUMAR GIRI	PRT	B.TECH	
46	RADHE KRISHNA SAH	TGT	MA (ENGLISH)	
47	ANUPAM ANAND	TGT	M.Sc.	
48	ANAND KUMAR	TGT	M.A. IN YOGIC SCIENCE	
49	RAM RAGHAV ROY	TGT	BCA	
50	PRABHAT KUMAR	TGT	B.A.	